Mark H. Yehilen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works Otttndhthtid John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

March 25, 2019 Legistar ltem: 0253-19

Alderman John Tate |l, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Tate:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, March 7, 2019, at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for
Contract 20190002, 2019 Three Mile Road Reconstruction Phase 2 (RW), and submits same for your approval.
The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid
LaLonde Contractors, Inc. $1,202,351.50
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $1,212,954.75
Milwaukee General $1,270,139.30
Stark Pavement Corp. $1,288,888.88
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Disqualified

This public works project was estimated at $1,250,000.00.

Cornerstone Pavers, LLC, was allowed to submit a bid on this contract as they had filed an appeal to the denial of their Public
Works Prequalification Form Application. The appeal review did not find reasoning to reverse the prequalification denial, so
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC, is now considered a disqualified contractor and cannot bid on Public Works contracts.

It is then recommended that the contract be awarded to LaLonde Contractors, Inc., at their base bid of
$1,202,351.50, they being the lowest responsible bidder.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

S 283,609.52 — Org-Object 45260-57500, |G Revenue Fund

$ 622,294.80 — Org-Object 45260-57500, IG Revenue Fund (Caledonia Portion)
S 25,821.13 — Org-Object 40104-57510, Assessable Curb & Gutter

$ 270,626.05 — Org-Object 40104-57500, Assessable Concrete

$1,202,351.50 — Total

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor Cory Mason
Jim Palenick
John Rooney
Pete Eggert



Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

March 13, 2019

TO:

FROM:

You received bids on the above contract with LaLonde Contractors Inc., being

Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works

0J53-1%

John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Bid award/funding breakdown

Three Mile Road Reconstruction PH II, Contract #20190002

the lowest responsible bidder in the amount of $1,202,351.50.

We recommend you enter into a contract with Lal.onde Contractors Inc,, at

their bid price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

Org Object Description Amount
45260 57500 IG Revenue Fund $283,609.52
45260 57500 IG Revenue Fund(Caledonia Portion) $622,294.80
40104 57510 Assessable Curb & Gutter $25,821.13
40104 57500 Assessable Concrete $270,626.05

Total

$1,202,351.50




BRBREERL"1S OE'6ET'0L2°TS SLYS6'ZT2TS OSTESEZ02'TS 9E'SOL'YBT'TS ;301 pig aseq|
00°050°2$ 00Z$ 00'£Z6'T$ 88T 00'050'Z$ 002$ 00°£26'TS 88°TS 05 £€5'TS 05 T$ S20T ERl 0USS WIS  YOST 8Z9 [
00°00T'Z$ 00'05% 00'92Z'7% 00°€5% 000252 0009$ 00'922'$ 00°ESS 00'9T0'2$ 00'8tS w HOV3 D9dAj uoipanoud B|Ul  5TO/ 829 1s
00'¥86's2$ 00°€07$ 00'v86°52$ 00'€0Z$ 00°0t8'6TS 00'S5T$ 00°0%9°9T$ 00°0ETS 9E'ETT'ETS 29°E0T$ 821 41 YoUI-8T dDY 3dig J3mas WIeIS  gTH0“809 0s
00'7S2'9T$ 00'68T$ 00'¥52'9T$ 00°68T$ 00°0£4'2T$ 00'SYTS 00'2€9'6$ 0021T$ 9E'6L5'8S 9L'66% 98 41 UYau|-5T DY 3did J3m3s WI0S  STp0 809 6
00 ¥7¥5'05$ 00'95T$ 00't7S05$ 00'951$ 00'%96'SES 00'TTTS 00°0Z0"%ES 00'50T$ 09'796'TES 59'86$ 243 Ehl YoUI-ZT dDY adid Jamas Wiols  Z150°809 8
00°005'7S 00'052$ 00'005'v$ 000528 00°0057$ 00 05£8 00008'TS 00°00€$ 2S'vh0'es TLosTS 9 HoV3 suiseq yaleD/sajoyueiy duinoway  51z0'v0Z i
00008'9TS 00'00£$ 00'008'9TS 00 00£$ 00°000'ST$ 00'579$ 00°095'9TS 00'069% ZE98T'9TS EVPL9S ¥z X weiq 09 ‘s3joyue Wiols  ZIE'006 9t
00°059'€T$ 00°059% 00°'059'€ETS 00'059% 00009°2T$ 00009$ 00'0S9ETS 00°059$ SB'950'8TS 58'6585 14 TA Wweiq 8¢ ‘S3|0YueN LIS §TTE 006 3
00'080°2$ 00'08$ 00'080'2$ 00'08% 00'080'2$ 0008 00°059$ 00'52Z$ Y8'90E'TS VE0SS 9z £l J3M3S OIS AAOUWRY  SHZOPOT 147
00°000°€E$ 00'005'T$ 00'000°€ES 00'005‘T$ | 00°00%'92$ 00 00Z'T$ D0'006'TES 000s'1$ | 09'vSE'ZIS 0E'vER'TS [44 HOV3 € 9dAL $33)u| J20BM WIOIS  £00E'006 34
00'00t‘T$ 00°00v'1$ 00°00t'1$ 00°00%'TS | 00°00Z'TS 0000Z'T$ 00°00Z'1$ 00002'TS | €L°2SV°Z$ EL'LSY'TS T HOV3 v 9dA $33|u] 1318 WIOIS  EDQE 006 147
00°058°7$ 00°056% 00'058'7$ 00°056$ 000582% 000565 00°056'T$ 00°059% 87'SESYS 9L TIS'TS € HOV3 s1a|ul wioss Bunsnlpy  S00E'006 134
00°0SE'6$ 00'058S 00°05£'6$ 00°058S 00'SZE'9% 00'S25S 00°00Z'€ETS 00002'T$ | 9£'629°91$ 9L'TTS'TS 1T HOV3 sajoyuely Wioss Bupsnipy  90TE D06 ov
00°056% 00°056$ 000565 000565 000565 00'056% 0000Z'T$ 00°002°T$ | 06°966'TS 06'966'T$ T HOV3 s3joyuey Ateyueg Sunsnlpy  2'006 6E
00°052'T$ 050$ 00°000'2$ 08°0S 00'005'2$ 00T$ 007000'2$ 08°0$ 00'000'2$ 08'0$ 00sZ 41 $)e35 2d0|S BulelS UDIINAISUCD  Z66'059 g€
000ZT'T$ 00°0ZT'T$ 00'5263 00°5265 00°000'TS 00°000'TS 00°SL6S 00°SL6S 00'SL6S 00'SL6S T s {043u0) |euawa|ddns SuiNeIs UOIPNISUDD  166'059 LE
00°000'5$ 00'z$ 00'005'T$ 09°0$ 00°005°T$ 09'0% 00°005'T$ 090 00°'005'T$ 09°0$ 0057 ERl USWIARY 332.5U0) BUIYEIS UOIINIISUCD /059 9€
00°08Z'T$ SZ'0$ 00'095'2$ 0505 0009573 0s'0% 000952$ 050% 00°095°2$ 0508 0zTS 41 491n9 @ qIn) Bup(els UDPMIISUO) 65059 SE
00 SLES ST'0$ 00°00Z'T$ 8705 0005Z'T$ 0508 00°002°T$ 05 00'00Z°T$ 8v'0$ 00sz 41 aseq Bupjels UOPNAISUO) 059 vE
00°SLES ST0S 00'002'T$ 8v 05 00°052°T$ 05'0$ 00°002°T$ 8v0$ 00°002°T$ 8y'0$ 0052 41 apeisqns 8upjels uoRPINIISUOD  §HOGY 33
00'S£T'T$ 00'SL$ 00'SLT2S 00'SL$ 00'59t'2$ 00°'s8% 00'SLT'2$ 00548 00'sLT'2$ 00'SL$ 62 HOv3 Jamas wiolg Bupjels uonannsuol oSy [43
00°00€$ 00°05$ 00'009% 00°00T$ 00'05%S 00'SLS 00°009S 00°00TS 00'8PES 00'8s$ 9 HOV3 1l 2dAL sudis BunolN  ZOTZ 8€9 1€
0005£'T$ 00°S£T$ 00°059'T$ 00'591$ 00005T$ 00'05T$ 00059T$ 00's91$ 00'05Z°T$ 00'5ZT$ o1 Hov3 14-2T X Y2u] 2xZ [9915 JB|NgnL S3s0d TR0 VEY 0€
066297 06'87$ 00'7162$ 00'ZeS 00's42'e$ 00'sz$ 007162$ 00ZES 00'8€9'T$ 00'8T$ 16 ER H A3y |) adAL sudls  TzZ' /€9 62
00°010'TS 00°0TS 00°0V0'TS 00°0T$ 00°0v0°T$ 00°0T$ 00°0v0'T$ 000T$ 00°0%0'TS 00'0TS 0T 41 SUYM You|-g Axod 3 |emssol) Supjiey Juawaned  Zis'9v9 8z
00'005Z$ 00's2T$ 000057$ 00'52T$ 00°0052$ 00'SZ1$ 000052$ 00°SZT$ 00'0052$ 00'52T$ 0z Hov3 Axod3 aue axy1g smoLly Bubiely JUSWaRed  7Z5'9p9 i
00'0052$ 00'5Z1$ 00°0052$ 00'57TS 000052$ 00'SZTS 00005TS 00 SZIS 00°005'2$ 00'SZ1S oz HOV3 Axod3 molry Buney Wawaned  Z05'9v9 9
00'0%9% 00'8$ 00°0%9% 00'8$ 00°0v9% 00'8$ 00'0v9$ 00'8$ 00095 00'8% 08 Enl |euode|q youl-g Axod3 Suppely Juawaned  zog '9v9 14
00°09£'8% 08 0$ 00°092'8% 080 00'056'0TS 00'TS 00°092'8S 0805 00'09L'8$ 08'0$ 0S60T 31 Ydul-p Axod3 Jupieiy wawasned  zoT'9¢9 24
00°000'vZ$ 0000072 | 00°2£09'7T$ 00°£09'2Z$ | 00°005°LS 00'005‘2$ | 00'£09'7Z$ 00209728 | 00°209'7T$ 00'209'2Z$ T $1 (walolg) jonueddiesl  g'epg EC
00'528'T$ 00'52$ 0000%'2$ 00'2e$ 00'5£p'2$ 00°€€$ 00°00t°2$ 00'2€$ 05'£82'2$ 05'0€$ St VO 1M POS  EO'TES 44
00 0TEYTS 0sv$ 00'T9S'ZTS S6'ES 00°28L'VTS S9'vS 00'195°ZTS S6'ES D0'8E0'ETS oT'vs 08T€ A'S umelpos  TTE9 Tz
00°006'STS 00'sS 00285'STS 06'%S 00'92T'8TS 04's$ 00°0LL'7$ 05'1S 00'006'STS 00°sS 08TE 'A'S ptosdol  10'sz9 0z
86'852'995 86'852°995 | 00°LbL LrS 00'LpL'ty$ | 00°000THS 00°000'TV$ | TZ'TEC6TS TCTZT'61S | 00'000°0YS 00'000°0%$ 1 s uoneziiqoN 1619 6T
00°02TT$ 00'91$ 05'£66$ STPLS 00°050°T$ 00°STS 06'6T0'TS LSPIS 20°'0S0°TS 00'STS oL HOV3 sleg [amoQ P30 Z90°9TY 24
00°005'€2$ 00'52$ 00'00S'EZS 00'52$ 00°005°€2$ 00's2$ 00°07E0TS 00'TTS$ 00'098°21$ 00'6T$ or6 41 Y1) peosjley Sumowy 20 40z fAs
00 007$ 00'Z$ 00 00v$ 002$ 00°00t$ 00'2$ 00°0T5$ sszs$ 20°0€€$ S9'T$ 00z 41 912.15u0) Juimes  570'069 )4
00'009°2$ 00'TS 00°009'2$ 00°TS 00°009'2$ 00'T$ 00'0£0°%$ SS'TS 20°009'2$ 00TS 0092 El Heydsy Bumes  ¢10'069 ST
00°'008$ 00°05$ 09'629% SE'6ES 00°008% 00°05% 80°'865S BE'LES 20'825$ 00°€€$ 91 s MO|[3A PI314 Suiule 31qe33aq dwey qInD 50502709 ¥T
00'052's$ 00'0STS 00'SLS'BS 00°sYZS 00°000°2$ 00'00Z$ 00'5£5'8$ 00°s¥Z$ 20°052°S$ 000STS 13 NOL shemanliq a2eung onjeydsy  Z10°599 £T
00°0£L$ 0028 00'0995 00°95 000445 00'¢$ 02'569S TE'9S GETLS 6v'9% 0Tt EN Y2UJ-9 3jlemapls 232.10U0)  STHO'Z09 [49
00'5Z0°€$ 00'55$ 00°520°€$ 00°55$ 00'SZ0'E$ 00°55$ SOVTTES £9°95% 526957 S9°9rS S5 ‘A'S Uou-g ABM3ALQ 31210U0)  BTQOTH jas
00°009°€$ 00002'T$ | 00°S26'7$ 00°5£6% 00°002'v$ 00°00v°TS | 00'€ECL'ES 00'T¥Z'T$ | 20000°€S 00°000°T$ € HOV3 sdeg Juswaned 212190 1Z0'GTY or
00'9TZ'ELS 0EPTS 0Z°298'99$ 90°ETS 00°09T'26$ 00818 0r'20S'0LS LLETS IP'Z90°ELS L2 9TS 0z1S En v 9dA] you| - 8T J21NY pUE qINJ 3}2.13U0)  50¥0TO9 6
052/2'165%  SS'6ES 05 TSS'265% L6'BES 00 000'865$ 00°0v$ 052077195 S6°0¥S 20£26'6858  9¥'6ES 0S6vT ‘AS P3t3MOQ YoU|-6 JUSWSAR] 333U5UCD  600'STY 8
00008'90T$  08'LT$ 00'00890T$ 08'21$ 00°002'v6$ 0L's1$ 00°008°26$ 0E'9TS J0'000'09% 00°0T$ 0009 NOL Yau| - p/1-T ‘osuaq a1edai88y ases  7T0'SOE L
00002'06$ 00'22$ 00'002'06$ 00'zz$ 00'091'22$ 09°21$ 00°'90V'ETTS  99'£2$ 30°009'59$ 00'9T$ 00Tt AD UDJEARIX] UOLIWO)  TO'SOT 9
00'088$ 00's$ 00'088% 00's$ 00°088% 00°s$ 95'982'1$ 1€ 0 S58'TS ¥S0TS 9T AS SABM3ALIQ 73 Yl|eM3pIS 21213U0D BUIACWAY  SSTO'YOT S
00'002'€$ 00'%$ 00'002°€$ 00'$ 00'002°€$ 00'v$ 00°CTEDS 6€'SS J0'7SS'ES A4 008 41 Janno pue qun) Suioway  STO'ROT 4
00'Z66'Er$ 08'v$ 00°Z66'E1S 08%$ SL'198'6ES SES 00'56%'£2$ 00°ES S0'TS0'0YS LEVS $9T6 ‘AS 3Waneq Bumoway 10 voz €
SL'895$ 5903 S£°895$ $9'0$ 00'5297$ 00'€$ 05°202°T$ 8ETS 5£'895% s9'0$ 518 A'S quiggnio  170°102 z
SLERTTS Sv'Zs SLEVT'ZS SYTS 00'005°€$ 00 v$ 05°20Z'T$ BETS SLEPTTS St'z$ S8 A'S Bules)d 10107 T
uoisSuIN _ d2d wun uolsuswg _ ld yun uoISUIIXg _ 30d Jun uoIsuaINg — 9214d Hun uoIsuaIXg _ 2ud yun -
dio) Juswaaed yers |BIBUID) IBYNEM[IN *JU| 'UOS 7? SINEO "M’V 'Ju) '$1037E13UO) puoe] T1 ‘s13AEd SU0)SI3UI0) Apuend | wion UoRALDS3Q WSy 2P0J Wiy W) aun
150 Wd 0020 BT0Z/20/E0

40 A3 ‘1M 3upey :1031j0s
30 A3 ‘I Budey (BUMO

(99THETH] 1l Hd UONINIISUOI3Y PEOH 31N 33141 ZODOSTOZ




