. John C. Rooney, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Legistar Item:

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chairperson
Public Works & Services Committee
FROM: John C. Rooney, P.E. /7T
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
DATE: May 14, 2020
SUBJECT: Contract 20190002 — Three Mile Road Reconstruction PH Il

The work on Contract 20190002, Three Mile Road Reconstruction PH II, LaLonde Contractors Inc.,
has been completed and Lalonde is requesting final payment in the amount of $1,295,765.09.

The project was authorized by Resolution No. 0253-19, dated April 3, 2019 in the amount of
$1,202,351.50. Change Order No.1 was in the amount of $93,413.59.

Funds are available from the following accounts:

$ 651,433.87 - Org-Object — 45260-57500 — |G Revenue Fund (Caledonia Portion)
$ 347,884.04 — Org-Object — 45260-57500 — IG Revenue Fund

$ 270,626.05 — Org-Object — 40104-57500 — Assessable Concrete

$ 25821.13 — Org-Object — 40104-57510 — Assessable Curb & Gutter

$1,295,765.09 - Total Contract Amount

JCR:rlh

Cc: Ara Molitor
Tom Eeg
Jon Dragotta
File



