
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0274-20

 

 

Agenda Date: 06/02/2020 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Final Payments: Contract 20190065 - Graceland Cemetery Asphalt; Contract 20190002 - Three 

Mile Road Reconstruction PH II; Contract 20190003 - Southside Assessable Streets & Alley 

Paving 

 

 

Contract 20190065 - Graceland Cemetery Asphalt 

 

Resolved, that the work done by Asphalt Contractors Inc., under Contract 20190065 - Graceland 

Cemetery Asphalt, is accepted and final payment authorized for a total contract amount of 

$96,050.48. Final payment to include retainage.  

 

Fiscal Note: Contract 20190065 was authorized under Resolution 0728-19 dated July 16, 2019. 

 

 

Contract 20190002 - Three Mile Road Reconstruction PH II 

 

Resolved, that the work done by LaLonde Contractors Inc., under Contract 20190002 - Three 

Mile Road Reconstruction PH II, is accepted and final payment authorized for a total contract 

amount of $1,295,765.09. Final payment to include retainage.  

 

Fiscal Note: Contract 20190002 was authorized under Resolution 0253-19, dated April 3, 2019. 

 

 

Contract 20190003 - Southside Assessable Streets & Alley Paving 

 

Resolved, that the work done by LaLonde Contractors Inc., under Contract 20190003 - Southside 

Assessable Streets & Alley Paving, is accepted and final payment authorized for a total contract 

amount of $709,276.44. Final payment to include retainage.  

 

Fiscal Note: Contract 20190003 was authorized under Resolution 0193-19, dated March 5, 2019. 


