
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0287-20

 

 

Agenda Date: 06/02/2020 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Change Order No.1 to Contract 20190002 - Three Mile Road Reconstruction PH II 

 

Resolved, that Change Order requested by LaLonde Contractors, Inc., under Contract 20190002 

- Three Mile Road Reconstruction PH II, is approved in the amount of $93,413.59. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding to defray the cost of the change order be appropriated from the following 

accounts: 

 

$ 64,274.53 - Org - Object 45260-57500 - IG Revenue Fund 

$ 29,139.06 - Org - Object 45260 - 57500 - IG Revenue Fund (Caledonia Portion) 

$ 93,413.59 - Total 


